this subsection, the math and science scholarship pilot program shall be 19 

administered by the authority in the same manner as the teacher 20 

scholarship program under this section. 21 

(b) For purposes of the pilot program, as funds are available, each school 22 

district shall annually and equally receive up to twenty-five thousand 23 

dollars ($25,000) for distribution to one (1) or more eligible students, as 24 

described in subsection (4) of this section, who live in or graduated from the 25 

district. An eligible student may be awarded a scholarship of up to twenty-26 

five thousand dollars ($25,000) in each academic year of the pilot program.

[...]

area, as determined by the authority, as repayment for the total 13 

scholarship amount received through the pilot program. For total 14 

awards of: 15 

a. Up to ten thousand dollars ($10,000), the eligible student shall 16 

render one (1) year of qualified teaching service; 17 

b. Ten thousand one dollars ($10,001) to twenty-five thousand 18 

dollars ($25,000), the eligible student shall render two (2) years 19 

of qualified teaching service; or 20 

c. Twenty-five thousand one dollars ($25,001) to one hundred 21 

thousand dollars ($100,000), the eligible student shall render a 22 

minimum of four (4) years of qualified teaching service or more, 23 

as determined by the authority; and 24 

2. Only render qualified teaching service in the district from which the 25